FOP \$190.00 190244

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eastman Kodak Company		08/13/2004	COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ITT Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	4 West Red Oak Lane	
City:	White Plains	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10604	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1902440	ENVI
Registration Number:	2108895	FREELOOK
Registration Number:	1585354	IDL
Registration Number:	2268165	NOESYS
Registration Number:	2442307	SCISPY
Registration Number:	2533395	SCISPY
Registration Number:	2785038	WATSYN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)778-2600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 302-778-2500

Email: tmde@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: Rex A. Donnelly Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1596

Address Line 2: 1007 Orange Street, Suite 1100

TRADEMARK REEL: 003219 FRAME: 0716

900038918

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19899				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ITDE-SSI107US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rex A. Donnelly			
Signature:	/radonnelly/			
Date:	01/03/2006			
Total Attachments: 2 source=TRADEMARK ASSIGN AGREEMENT#page1.tif source=TRADEMARK ASSIGN AGREEMENT#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003219 FRAME: 0717

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, the Eastman Kodak Company, a corporation organized and existing under the law of New Jersey and having a principal place of business at 343 State Street, Rochester, New York 14650-0205 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and ITT Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Indiana and having a place of business at 4 West Red Oak Lane, White Plains, NY 10604 (hereinafter "Assignee") have entered into an Intellectual Property Agreement, dated August 13, 2004 (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor is obligated to assign to Assignee the trademark registrations set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> (hereinafter, collectively, the "**Trademarks**").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and for other good and valuable consideration as recited in the Agreement, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor, subject to the Agreement, sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assignees and nominees, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, including the right to sue for past infringements, effective as of August 13, 2004.

EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY

Name: Title:

Subscribed before me on this

16 day of <u>Jecember</u>, 200

Notary Public

MARIE A. BRITTON Notary Public, State of New York Monroe County/

2006

Commission Expires ___

ITT INDUSTRIES, INC.

Name: Askistalt Secretary

Subscribed before me on this 17th day of November, 2005

Notary Public

My Commission Expires 1/31/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003219 FRAME: 0718

SCHEDULE A

١,

RECORDED: 01/03/2006

MARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NO.
ENVI	Australia	772,273
ENVI	United States	1,902,440
ENVI	Canada	583,014
ENVI	European Union	922,054
FREELOOK	United States	2,108,895
IDL	Italy	849,928
IDL	France	98,747,029
IDL	United Kingdom	2,173,353
IDL	United States	1,585,354
ION	France	98,747,030
ION	United Kingdom	2,173,350
ION	Italy	849,929
NOESYS	United States	2,268,165
RESEARCH SYSTEMS	Italy	849,930
RESEARCH SYSTEMS	France	98,747,031
SCISPY	United States	2,442,307
SCISPY	United States	2,533,395
<u>WATSYN</u>	Australia	906,719
WATSYN	People's Republic Of China	3,142,253
<u>WATYSN</u>	France	023,141,195
<u>WATSYN</u>	Hong Kong	15594/2002
WATYSN	Japan	4,645,037
<u>WATSYN</u>	United States	2,785,038
WATSYN	WIPO	788,165

TRADEMARK REEL: 003219 FRAME: 0719